
2023 Regional Sites, Managers, and Assignments 
Revised 10/5/2023 

 

DIVISION I – Saturday, October 28 
  

REGION 1       YOUNGSTOWN – Boardman High School, 7777 Glenwood Avenue, Youngstown, 44512 

Meet Manager, Dave Pavlansky, 601 Country Manor Drive, North Lima, 44452; C: 330-921-9583;  

Fax: 330-726-3430; Email: dave.pavlansky@boardmanschools.org   

Assistant Manager, Rick Sypert, rick.sypert@boardmanschools.org  

 

• Representation: Boys – Northeast 24 

• Qualifiers from: Glen Oak (8); Lorain (9); Madison (7) 

 

• Representation: Girls – Northeast 24 

• Qualifiers from: Glen Oak (9); Lorain (9); Madison (6) 

  

 

REGION 2 TIFFIN – Hedges Boyer Park, Tiffin. 300 S. Monroe Street, Tiffin, 44883 

Meet Manager: Mark Ingalls , C: 567-268-3230; Email: Mark_Ingalls@tiffincityschools.org   

Site Manager: Bradley Scheiber, O: 419-448-5224 C: 319-934-1383  

Email: bradley_scheiber@tiffincityschools.org  

 

• Representation: Boys – Northwest 7 

• Qualifiers from: Findlay Owens (3); Liberty Center (4) 

o PLEASE NOTE: The original number of qualifiers at these site were incorrectly 

listed at the time of posting.  The highlighted numbers above have been corrected 

as of October 4th. 

 

• Representation: Girls – Northwest 7 

• Qualifiers from: Findlay Owens (3); Liberty Center (4) 

 

 

REGION 3 PICKERINGTON – Pickerington High School North, 7800 Refugee Rd., Pickerington 43147 

Meet Manager: Kelly Winter, O:614-830-2731; Fax: 614-833-3661; Kelly_winter@plsd.us 

 

• Representation: Boys – Central 15 

• Qualifiers from: Darby 1 (5), Darby 2 (5), Darby 3 (5) 

 

• Representation: Girls – Central 16 

• Qualifiers from: Darby 1 (5), Darby 2 (5), Darby 3 (6) 

 

 

REGION 4 TROY – Memorial Stadium, 151 Staunton Rd., Troy, 45373 

Meet Manager: Roger Bowen, C: 937-608-0951; Email: rogertbowen@aol.com 

Site Manager: David Palmer, O: 937-332-6045, C: 937-418-3265, Email: palmer-d@troy.k12.oh.us 

 

• Representation: Boys – Southwest 18 

• Qualifiers from: Cedarville (8); West Chester 1 (5), West Chester 2 (5) 

 

• Representation: Girls – Southwest 17 

• Qualifiers from: Cedarville (7); West Chester 1 (5), West Chester 2 (5) 
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DIVISION II – Saturday, October 28 
  

REGION 5       YOUNGSTOWN – Boardman High School, 7777 Glenwood Avenue, Youngstown, 44512 

Meet Manager, Dave Pavlansky, 601 Country Manor Drive, North Lima, 44452; C: 330-921-9583;  

Fax: 330-726-3430; Email: dave.pavlansky@boardmanschools.org   

Assistant Manager, Rick Sypert, rick.sypert@boardmanschools.org  

 

• Representation: Boys - Northeast 19 

• Qualifiers from: Glen Oak (6); Lorain (7); Madison (6) 

 

• Representation: Girls - Northeast 20 

• Qualifiers from: Glen Oak (8); Lorain (6); Madison (6) 

  

 

REGION 6 TIFFIN – Hedges Boyer Park, Tiffin. 300 S. Monroe Street, Tiffin, 44883 

Meet Manager: Mark Ingalls , C: 567-268-3230; Email: Mark_Ingalls@tiffincityschools.org   

Site Manager: Bradley Scheiber, O: 419-448-5224 C: 319-934-1383  

Email: bradley_scheiber@tiffincityschools.org  

 

• Representation: Boys - Northwest 11 

• Qualifiers from: Galion (3); Findlay Owens (4); Columbus Grove (4) 

 

• Representation: Girls – Northwest 11 

• Qualifiers from: Galion (3); Findlay Owens (5); Columbus Grove (3) 

 

 

REGION 7 PICKERINGTON – Pickerington High School North, 7800 Refugee Rd., Pickerington 43147 

Meet Manager: Kelly Winter, O:614-830-2731; Fax: 614-833-3661; Kelly_winter@plsd.us 

 

• Representation: Boys – Central 6; East 6; Southeast 8 

• Qualifiers from: Darby 1 (3), Darby 2 (3); Cambridge (6), Rio Grande (8) 

 

• Representation: Girls – Central 6; East 6; Southeast 8 

• Qualifiers from: Darby 1 (3), Darby 2 (3); Cambridge (6); Rio Grande (8) 

 

 

REGION 8 TROY – Memorial Stadium, 151 Staunton Rd., Troy, 45373 

Meet Manager: Roger Bowen, C: 937-608-0951; Email: rogertbowen@aol.com 

Site Manager: David Palmer, O: 937-332-6045, C: 937-418-3265, Email: palmer-d@troy.k12.oh.us 

 

• Representation: Boys – Southwest 14 

• Qualifiers from: Cedarville (8); West Chester 1 (3), West Chester 2 (3) 

 

• Representation: Girls – Southwest 13 

• Qualifiers from: Cedarville (8); West Chester 1 (5) 
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DIVISION III – Saturday, October 28 
  

REGION 9       YOUNGSTOWN – Boardman High School, 7777 Glenwood Avenue, Youngstown, 44512 

Meet Manager, Dave Pavlansky, 601 Country Manor Drive, North Lima, 44452; C: 330-921-9583;  

Fax: 330-726-3430; dave.pavlansky@boardmanschools.org   

Assistant Manager, Rick Sypert, rick.sypert@boardmanschools.org  

 

• Representation: Boys - Northeast 13 

• Qualifiers from: Glen Oak (5); Lorain (4); Madison (4) 

 

• Representation: Girls - Northeast 12 

• Qualifiers from: Glen Oak (4); Lorain (4); Madison (4) 

 

 

 

REGION 10 TIFFIN – Hedges Boyer Park, Tiffin. 300 S. Monroe Street, Tiffin, 44883 

Meet Manager: Mark Ingalls , C: 567-268-3230; Mark_Ingalls@tiffincityschools.org   

Site Manager: Bradley Scheiber, O: 419-448-5224 C: 319-934-1383  

bradley_scheiber@tiffincityschools.org  

 

• Representation: Boys - Northwest 22 

• Qualifiers from: Findlay Owens (5); Liberty Center 1 (3), Liberty Center 2 (3); Galion 

(5); Columbus Grove 1 (3), Columbus Grove 2 (3) 

 

• Representation: Girls – Northwest 23 

• Qualifiers from: Findlay Owens (5); Liberty Center 1 (3), Liberty Center 2 (3); Galion 

(5); Columbus Grove 1 (4), Columbus Grove 2 (3) 

 

 

REGION 11 PICKERINGTON – Pickerington High School North, 7800 Refugee Rd., Pickerington 43147 

▪ Meet Manager: Kelly Winter, O:614-830-2731; Fax: 614-833-3661; Kelly_winter@plsd.us 

 

• Representation: Boys – Central 7; East 4; Southeast 6 

• Qualifiers from: Darby 1 (3), Darby 2 (4); Cambridge (4); Rio Grande (6) 

 

• Representation: Girls – Central 8; East 4; Southeast 6 

• Qualifiers from: Darby 1 (4), Darby 2 (4), Cambridge (4); Rio Grande (6) 

 

 

REGION 12 TROY – Memorial Stadium, 151 Staunton Rd., Troy, 45373 

Meet Manager: Roger Bowen, C: 937-608-0951; rogertbowen@aol.com 

Site Manager: David Palmer, O: 937-332-6045, C: 937-418-3265, palmer-d@troy.k12.oh.us 

 

• Representation: Boys - Southwest 12 

• Qualifiers from: Cedarville (8); West Chester (4) 

 

• Representation: Girls – Southwest 11 

• Qualifiers from: Cedarville (7); West Chester (4) 
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